
Unit Time Unit Time

Fort Zumwalt S. 10:30 AM 8th Place Prelims Unit 2:15 PM
Center 10:38 AM 7th Place Prelims Unit 2:23 PM
Hillcrest 10:46 AM 6th Place Prelims Unit 2:31 PM
Lee's Summit 10:54 AM 5th Place Prelims Unit 2:39 PM
Harrisonville 11:02 AM 4th Place Prelims Unit 2:47 PM
Ozark 11:10 AM 3rd Place Prelims Unit 2:55 PM
Webb City 11:18 AM 2nd Place Prelims Unit 3:03 PM
Joplin 11:26 AM 1st Place Prelims Unit 3:11 PM
Edwardsville 11:34 AM BREAK 3:19 PM
Parkview 11:42 AM
Hillsboro 11:50 AM Fort Zumwalt W. 3:30 PM
BREAK 11:58 AM St. Charles 3:39 PM

Collinsville 3:48 PM
Warrensburg 12:30 PM Francis Howell N. 3:57 PM
Alton 12:39 PM Francis Howell C. 4:06 PM
BREAK 12:48 PM Blue Springs S. 4:15 PM

Nixa 4:24 PM
Parsons 1:00 PM Francis Howell 4:33 PM
Smith Cotton 1:08 PM Kickapoo 4:42 PM
Brentwood 1:16 PM BREAK 4:51 PM
Odessa 1:24 PM
Northwest 1:32 PM Freedom Percussion 5:00 PM
Washington 1:40 PM Gateway Indoor 5:11 PM
Reeds Spring 1:48 PM END CONTEST 5:22 PM
Hazelwood C. 1:56 PM AWARDS 5:40 PM
BREAK 2:04 PM

PIW FINALS

** Because there are more than 10 units in the Percussion Regional A class, that class will have a 
Preliminary Contest with the 8 highest scoring units advancing to Finals.

2010 MCCGA Percussion Championships - March 27,2010

PRA PRELIMS

PSCA FINALS

PRB FINALS

PRA FINALS

PSA FINALS



Crew Unit
Unit Unload In Line Report Area Time Travel Report Perform

Fort Zumwalt S. 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 10:15 AM A 10:03 AM 10:19 AM 10:22 AM 10:30 AM
Center 9:23 AM 9:38 AM 10:23 AM B 10:11 AM 10:27 AM 10:30 AM 10:38 AM
Hillcrest 9:31 AM 9:46 AM 10:31 AM A 10:19 AM 10:35 AM 10:38 AM 10:46 AM
Lee's Summit 9:39 AM 9:54 AM 10:39 AM B 10:27 AM 10:43 AM 10:46 AM 10:54 AM
Harrisonville 9:47 AM 10:02 AM 10:47 AM A 10:35 AM 10:51 AM 10:54 AM 11:02 AM
Ozark 9:55 AM 10:10 AM 10:55 AM B 10:43 AM 10:59 AM 11:02 AM 11:10 AM
Webb City 10:03 AM 10:18 AM 11:03 AM A 10:51 AM 11:07 AM 11:10 AM 11:18 AM
Joplin 10:11 AM 10:26 AM 11:11 AM B 10:59 AM 11:15 AM 11:18 AM 11:26 AM
Edwardsville 10:19 AM 10:34 AM 11:19 AM A 11:07 AM 11:23 AM 11:26 AM 11:34 AM
Parkview 10:27 AM 10:42 AM 11:27 AM B 11:15 AM 11:31 AM 11:34 AM 11:42 AM
Hillsboro 10:35 AM 10:50 AM 11:35 AM A 11:23 AM 11:39 AM 11:42 AM 11:50 AM

11:58 AM

Warrensburg 11:15 AM 11:30 AM 12:15 PM A 12:00 PM 12:18 PM 12:21 PM 12:30 PM
Alton 11:24 AM 11:39 AM 12:24 PM B 12:09 PM 12:27 PM 12:30 PM 12:39 PM

12:48 PM

PSCA FINALS

BREAK

LUNCH BREAK

2010 MCCGA Percussion Championships - March 27,2010

PRA PRELIMS

Tarp/props Warm-up



Crew Unit
Unit Unload In Line Report Area Time Travel Report Perform

2010 MCCGA Percussion Championships - March 27,2010
Tarp/props Warm-up

Parsons 11:45 AM 12:00 PM 12:45 PM A 12:33 PM 12:49 PM 12:52 PM 1:00 PM
Smith Cotton 11:53 AM 12:08 PM 12:53 PM B 12:41 PM 12:57 PM 1:00 PM 1:08 PM
Brentwood 12:01 PM 12:16 PM 1:01 PM A 12:49 PM 1:05 PM 1:08 PM 1:16 PM
Odessa 12:09 PM 12:24 PM 1:09 PM B 12:57 PM 1:13 PM 1:16 PM 1:24 PM
Northwest 12:17 PM 12:32 PM 1:17 PM A 1:05 PM 1:21 PM 1:24 PM 1:32 PM
Washington 12:25 PM 12:40 PM 1:25 PM B 1:13 PM 1:29 PM 1:32 PM 1:40 PM
Reeds Spring 12:33 PM 12:48 PM 1:33 PM A 1:21 PM 1:37 PM 1:40 PM 1:48 PM
Hazelwood C. 12:41 PM 12:56 PM 1:41 PM B 1:29 PM 1:45 PM 1:48 PM 1:56 PM

2:04 PM

8th Place Prelims Unit 1:00 PM 1:15 PM 2:00 PM A 1:48 PM 2:04 PM 2:07 PM 2:15 PM
7th Place Prelims Unit 1:08 PM 1:23 PM 2:08 PM B 1:56 PM 2:12 PM 2:15 PM 2:23 PM
6th Place Prelims Unit 1:16 PM 1:31 PM 2:16 PM A 2:04 PM 2:20 PM 2:23 PM 2:31 PM
5th Place Prelims Unit 1:24 PM 1:39 PM 2:24 PM B 2:12 PM 2:28 PM 2:31 PM 2:39 PM
4th Place Prelims Unit 1:32 PM 1:47 PM 2:32 PM A 2:20 PM 2:36 PM 2:39 PM 2:47 PM
3rd Place Prelims Unit 1:40 PM 1:55 PM 2:40 PM B 2:28 PM 2:44 PM 2:47 PM 2:55 PM
2nd Place Prelims Unit 1:48 PM 2:03 PM 2:48 PM A 2:36 PM 2:52 PM 2:55 PM 3:03 PM
1st Place Prelims Unit 1:56 PM 2:11 PM 2:56 PM B 2:44 PM 3:00 PM 3:03 PM 3:11 PM

3:19 PM

Fort Zumwalt W. 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 3:15 PM A 3:00 PM 3:18 PM 3:21 PM 3:30 PM
St. Charles 2:24 PM 2:39 PM 3:24 PM B 3:09 PM 3:27 PM 3:30 PM 3:39 PM
Collinsville 2:33 PM 2:48 PM 3:33 PM A 3:18 PM 3:36 PM 3:39 PM 3:48 PM
Francis Howell N. 2:42 PM 2:57 PM 3:42 PM B 3:27 PM 3:45 PM 3:48 PM 3:57 PM
Francis Howell C. 2:51 PM 3:06 PM 3:51 PM A 3:36 PM 3:54 PM 3:57 PM 4:06 PM
Blue Springs S. 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 4:00 PM B 3:45 PM 4:03 PM 4:06 PM 4:15 PM
Nixa 3:09 PM 3:24 PM 4:09 PM A 3:54 PM 4:12 PM 4:15 PM 4:24 PM
Francis Howell 3:18 PM 3:33 PM 4:18 PM B 4:03 PM 4:21 PM 4:24 PM 4:33 PM
Kickapoo 3:27 PM 3:42 PM 4:27 PM A 4:12 PM 4:30 PM 4:33 PM 4:42 PM

4:51 PM

Freedom Percussion 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:45 PM B 4:24 PM 4:46 PM 4:49 PM 5:00 PM
Gateway Indoor 3:56 PM 4:11 PM 4:56 PM A 4:35 PM 4:57 PM 5:00 PM 5:11 PM

5:22 PM
5:40 PM

END CONTEST
AWARDS

BREAK

PRA FINALS

BREAK
PSA FINALS

PIW FINALS

PRB FINALS

BREAK


